
2025-2026 District Meetings  
    District 2 - Joint Meetings @ 11am 

Date Time Location Meal & Joint Mtg Comments Representative 

7/12/25 - Sat 10 am Post 2654 Joint meeting – no meal SOI  

11/1/25 - Sat 11 am Post 4956 Joint meeting – no meal  Megan McGrath-Chap 
1/10/26 - Sat 11 am Post 1003 Joint meeting – no meal  Patti Burge - Dept Pres 
4/11/26 - Sat 11 am Post 2025 Joint meeting – no meal  Anita Crowell – Sr VP 

 
District 3 - Joint Meeting @ 1pm 

Date Time Location Meal & Joint Mtg Comments Representative 

7/20/25 - Sun 1 pm Post 7356 No meals Joint at 1 – mtg at 2  

10/19/25 -Sun 1 pm Post 
4428** 

No meals Joint at 1 – mtg at 2 Anita Crowell – Sr VP 

1/18/26 - Sun 1 pm Post 12053 No meals Joint at 1 – mtg at 2 Vicki Garcia – Jr VP 

4/19/26 - Sun 1 pm Post 5717 No meals Joint at 1 – mtg at 2 Patti Burge – Dept Pres 
 

District 5 - Meeting @2pm 
Date Time Location Meal & Joint Mtg Comments Representative 

7/20/25 - Sun 2 pm Post 1829 Potluck at 1 pm Mtg at 2 pm  

10/26/25 - Sun 2 pm Post 8100 Potluck at 1 pm Mtg at 2 pm Vicki Garcia – Jr VP 

2/07/26 - Sat pm Post 5789 VOD/PP Banquet  Patti Burge – Dept Pres 

2/08/26 - Sun 2 pm Post 5789 Potluck at 1 pm Mtg at 2 pm Patti Burge – Dept Pres 

4/19/25 - Sun 2 pm Post 1000 Potluck at 1 pm Mtg at 2 pm Karen Cypret - Cond 
 
    District 6 – Meeting @ 1 pm 

Date Time Location Meal & Joint Mtg Comments Representative 

7/27/25 - Sun 9 am Post 5675 SOI – Lunch at 12  Megan McGrath-Chap 

11/02/25 –Sun 12 pm Post 5925 Lunch at 12  Patti Burge – Dept Pres 

2/01/26 – Sun 12 pm Post 8220 Lunch at 12 VOD/PP Banquet Anita Crowell – Sr VP 

5/03/26 - Sun 12 pm Post 1894 Lunch at 12  Karen Cypret - Cond 
 

District 7 - Meeting @ 10:30 am 
Date Time Location Meal & Joint Mtg Comments Representative 

8/16/25 - Sat 10 am Post 2175 Breakfast prior then joint mgt Meeting at 10:30 Megan McGrath-Chap 

11/01/25 - Sat 10 am Post 534 Breakfast prior then joint mgt Meeting at 10:30 Karen Cypret - Cond 

2/7/26 - Sat 10 am Post 2590 Breakfast prior then joint mgt Meeting at 10:30 Vicki Garcia – Jr VP 

5/09/26 - Sat 10 am Post 4207 Breakfast prior then joint mgt Meeting at 10:30 Patti Burge – Dept Pres 
 

District 8 - Meeting @ 1 pm  
Date Time Location Meal & Joint Mtg Comments Representative 

8/03/25 - Sun 1 pm Post 6683 Joint mtg  Then Aux mtg Patti Burge – Dept Pres 

11/02/25 -Sun 1 pm Post 1831 Joint mtg  Then Aux mtg Darla Nebel - Guard 

2/08/26 - Sun 12 pm Post 2210 Meal before VOD/PP  Megan McGrath-Chap 

5/03/26 - Sun 1 pm Post 2426 Joint mtg  Then Aux mtg Jackie Davis – Sec/Trea 
**10/19/2025 D3 will be at Plattsburg Senior Center – 113 N Main St, Plattsburg, MO   64477 
 
 
 



 
District 9 – Meeting @ 1 pm  

Date Time Location Meal & Joint Mtg Comments Representative 

7/13/25 - Sun 10 am Post 4219 SOL, meal at 12 Aux mtg at 1 pm  

10/05/25 -Sun 1 pm Post 5077 No Meal Aux mtg at 1 pm Patti Burge – Dept Pres 

1/11/26 - Sun 1 pm Post 6133 No Meal Aux mtg at 1 pm Vicki Garcia – Jr VP 

4/12/26 - Sun 1 pm Post 8828 No Meal Aux mtg at 1 pm Anita Crowell – Sr VP 
 

District 12 - Meeting @ 1pm  
Date Time Location Meal & Joint Mtg Comments Representative 

7/19/25 - Sat 12 pm Post 4105 Joint mtg, then lunch Aux mtg after lunch Patti Burge – Dept Pres 

10/18/25 -Sat 12 pm Post 2184 Joint mtg, then lunch Aux mtg after lunch  

12/06/25 - Sat 12 pm Post 3944 VOD/PP mtg, then lunch Aux mtg after lunch Anita Crowell – Sr VP 

2/28/26 - Sat 12 pm Post 2365 Joint mtg, then lunch Aux mtg after lunch Janet Barlar - CoS 

4/18/26 - Sat 12 pm Post 6274 Joint mtg, then lunch Aux mtg after lunch Darla Nebel - Guard 
 

    District 14 - Meeting @ 1pm 
Date Time Location Meal & Joint Mtg Comments Representative 

7/20/25 - Sun 12:30 pm Post 3404 Lunch then Joint mtg Aux mtg at 1:30 Karen Cypret - Cond 

10/19/25 -Sun 12:30 pm Post 3404 Lunch then Joint mtg Aux mtg at 1:30 Megan McGrath-Chap 

1/18/26 - Sun 12:30 pm Post 3404 Lunch then Joint mtg Aux mtg at 1:30 Janet Barlar -CoS 

4/19/25 - Sun 12:30 pm Post 3404 Lunch then Joint mtg Aux mtg at 1:30 Vicki Garcia – Jr VP 
 

District 15 – Meeting @ 1 pm        
Date Time Location Meal & Joint Mtg Comments Representative 

7/19/25 - Sat 12 pm Post 3174 Lunch at 12 Aux Mtg 1  

10/19/25 - Sun 12 pm Post 3174 Lunch at 12 Aux Mtg 1  

1/18/26 - Sun 12 pm Post 3838 Lunch at 12 Aux Mtg 1 Patti Burge – Dept Pres 

4/19/26 - Sun 12 pm Post 7183 Lunch at 12 Aux Mtg 1 Jackie Davis – Sec/Trea 
 

District 17 – Meeting @ 1 pm 
Date Time Location Meal & Joint Mtg Comments Representative 

7/20/25 - Sun 12 pm Post 11041 Lunch then joint mtg Aux mtg to follow  

10/19/25 -Sun 12 pm Post 4342 Lunch then joint mtg Aux mtg to follow  

1/18/26 - Sun 12 pm Post 2508 Lunch then joint mtg Aux mtg to follow Anita Crowell – Sr VP 

4/19/26 - Sun 12 pm Post 5553 Lunch then joint mtg Aux mtg to follow Megan McGrath-Chap 
 

District 18 –Meeting @10 am 
Date Time Location Meal & Joint Mtg Comments Representative 

8/02/25 - Sat 10 am Post 1828 Joint mtg Aux mgt then lunch Patti Burge – Dept Pres 

11/01/25 -Sat 10 am Post 4107 Joint mtg Aux mgt then lunch Darla Nebel - Guard 

2/07/26 - Sat 10 am Post 5993 Joint mtg Aux mgt then lunch  

4/04/26 - Sat 10 am Post 3009 Joint mtg Aux mgt then lunch Janet Barlar - CoS 
 


